m	WRD	
D	-4-99	

10-08-1999

OCKET	NO.:	AECL-	236

10-4-99			nt and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		liff Gi <b>esa</b> diff <b>e</b> falli mati isan	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10116	4390	receiving party(ies):
Chae Gee Sung		Name: Frontec Inc	corporated
			-
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached?		
	□ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub>		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:3	3-31 Ake-dori, Izumi-ku
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Senda	ai-shi
		City <u>Miyagi-ken</u>	State Japan ZIP
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name		
Other		Additional name(s) 8	& address(es) attached?
Execution Date: _March 24, 1997			
I. Application number(s) or patent number(s			
this document is being filed together with a		execution date of the a	application is: March 24, 1997
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
÷ "Liquid Crystal Display Element"			
Ade	ditional numbers attac	thed? Yes 🛛	No
. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence	6 Total number of	applications and patents involved: One
concerning document should be mailed:		(1)	applications and patents involved.
lame: Guy W. Shoup, Esq.			
nternal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, N</u>	1acPHERSON,		
FRANKLIN & FRIEL			3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 7	00	Authorized	to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u>	ZIP <u>95110</u>	required for	osit Account 19-2386 for any additional fee this conveyance and credit deposit account y amounts overpaid
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	DO NOT USE	THIS STACE	
3. Statement and signature.			
	f the foregoing inform	nation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	, the folegoing inform	ration is the one corre	, or any attached top, to a tile top,
	()+	176	
Patrick T. Bever, Esq. Reg. #33,834	falu	411)	April 1, 1997
Name of Person Signing	·	Signature	Date
		Total number of p	pages comprising cover sheet: Two (2)

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO: TB 894 775 530

P:\DMS\2947\AECL-236\0214444,WP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, <u>CHAE GEE SUNG</u> , declare that I am a citizen of Korea, that my post office address is 3-31 Ake-dori, Izumi-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi-ken, Japan, hereinafter Inventor, am an inventor of certain new and useful improvements in					
for which an application was executed on or about this day, for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office claiming priority of my Japanese <a href="mailto:patent">patent</a> Application Number <a href="mailto:8-82780">8-82780</a> , filed on <a href="mailto:April 4">April 4</a> , 1996.					
Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto FRONTEC INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan having a place of business at 3-31 Ake-dori, Izumi-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi-ken, Japan					
its successors and assigns, hereinafter Assignee, in exchange for valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of all of which consideration being hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, its territories and possessions, in and to said applications and to the invention claimed or disclosed therein, all of the subject matter thereof, any United States Letters Patent granted thereon or for said subject matter or any part thereof, and any division, continuation, continuation—in—part, extension or reissue of said application or of any such Letters Patent.					
Signed at: Miyagi-ken, Japan  (GAZ G-777 CAACA					
Date: March 24, 1997  Inventor: CHAE GEE SUNG					
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WITNESSES					
(1) Mideo Kurokawa					
(2) <u>Havri Suzuki</u>					

**RECORDED: 10/04/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010285 FRAME: 0104